

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10358-10361 OF 2010  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

T. GOVINDARAJ & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.  
Nobody for the respondents.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the petitioners have not filed the process fee and the spare copies, despite Registry's letter dated 18.1.2011.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has, however, stated that she has already filed the process fee and spare copies on 29.11.2010.

Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 14.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR