

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 185671/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

Date : 23-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For the parties;

Mr. Nawaz Sherie, Adv.
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AORMs. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. Nishant Bhardwaj, Adv.Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR (Requested by)
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.
Mr. V. Sibi Kargil, Adv.
Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.
Mr. Arun singh, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Surya Narayan Patro, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Udit Singh, Adv.
Mr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Shiwani Tushir, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Venkatesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made on behalf of Applicant(s) to adjourn the matters to enable them to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7 in C.A. Nos. 10358-10361 of 2010, matters are adjourned. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)