

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 117010/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 185671/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

Date : 21-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Ms. Vinacy George, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan S R, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Subash B, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.10358-10361/2010

The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submitted that the appellant No.1 is died and seeks time to take steps to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1. Two weeks time is granted to do the needful.

List on 13.03.2024.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)