

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 117010/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 99986/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 185671/2019 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 64144/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 64143/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

WITH

C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 44273/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 44278/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 44284/2024

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 44288/2024

FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 44293/2024

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 70256/2024

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 70258/2024

APPLN.

IA No. 44278/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. A. Hari Prasad, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Kandha Prabhu, Adv.

Mr. G. Karthikeyan, Adv.
Ms. Maitri Goal, Adv.
Ms. Swathi H. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals on 12.02.2025 for final hearing.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)