

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10358-10361/2010

T. GOVINDARAJ AND ORS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R. SUBRATHINAM AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

IA NO.71728/2025- FOR DIRECTIONS

Date : 01-04-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR (mentioned by)
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.71728/2025 - FOR DIRECTIONS IN C.A. No. 5566/2014 (XII)

Original records be called for.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR